 1/4
BS0750S-E1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS0750S-E1
Version: A1 2021-12-02   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
`

(4) Rating Surge Voltage: 10KA (8/20μs)
(5) UNI-directional
Part Numbering System Mark
Thermal Considerations
 B07SE: Part Number
2106: June, 2021
Surge Ratings
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Terminal Finish 100% Matte-Tin Plated
Product Characteristics
 Characteristics
-Peak pulse current rating (IPP) is repetitive and guaranteed for the life of the product;
 3/4
BS0750S-E1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS0750S-E1
Version: A1 2021-12-02   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
REF
mm Inch
Min Max Min Max
A 7.95 8.55 0.313 0.337
B 9.7 10.3 0.382 0.406
C 4.8 5.2 0.189 0.205
D 1.7 2.3 0.067 0.091
E 10.4 10.8 0.409 0.425
F 1.65 2.85 0.065 0.112
G 0.15 0.3 0.006 0.012
Product Dimensions
Environmental Characteristics
Testing items Technical standards
High temperature Reverse Bias Test
Temperature: 125±3℃, Bias=80%VDRM
Time: 168H
High Temperature Life Test
Temperature: 125℃
Time: 168H
High-low Temperature Cycle test
Temperature: From -40℃ to125℃
Dwell time: 30min, 100cycles
High Temperature &High Humidity Test
Temperature: 85℃, Humidity: 85%
Test time: 168H
Pressure cooker Test
Temperature: 121℃, 2atm, Humidity: 100%
Test time: 96H
Resistance of  soldering heat
Temperature: 260±5℃
Time of  dip soldering: 10s
Note: The above testing items can be specified by customer’s special request
Recommended Soldering Pad
REF mm Inch
A 12.4 0.489
B 7．4 0.291
C 5.4 0.213
B
C